Robp
Ric

CORPORATION

Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number: State A Account 1 Well #132

The undersigned hereby cert

Operator: Raptor Resources, Inc.

Attention: Drilling Department

Location: Sec. 9, T-22-S, R-36-E

and that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

ifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well

*]1. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)

303 303 0.50 0.87 2.64 2.64

620 317 1.00 1.75 3.55 8.19

1,099 479 1.00 1.75 8.38 16.57

1,594 495 1.00 1.75 8.66 25.23

2,175 581 2.50 4.36 25.33 50.56

2,484 309 2.50 4.36 13.47 64.03

2,795 311 3.75 6.54 20.34 84.37

2,925 130 3.50 6.10 7.93 92.30

3,013 88 4.00 6.98 6.14 98.44

3,237 224 4.75 8328 18.55 116.99

3,300 63 4.50 7.85 4.95 121.94

3,393 93 4.50 7.85 7.30 129.24

3,484 91 4.25 7.41 6.74 135.98

3,639 155 4.25 741 11.49 147.47

4,007 368 2.25 3.05 11.22 158.69

4,395 388 2.25 3.05 11.83 170.52

Drilling Contractor: Rod«g?ic Corporation
4 F Lo
By: //Q/‘Mbb 1;75“?&&«*«1 —_—
Pamela D. Lathram — Secretary
s 14
Subscribed and sworn to me before this i day of o , 2001.

My Commission Expires:

b-2v- et

Midlaha County, Texas
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